

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4085 OF 2023

Chandanmal Jasraj Parmar and Anr ... Petitioners.
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents.

Mr. Darshit K. Jain i/b Ms.Divya Jain, for the Petitioners.
Mr. Vinod Chate, A.P.P for the Respondent- State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.**
DATE : 4th DECEMBER 2025.

PC.:-

1) In pursuance of Order dated 6th November 2025, Shri Dikshit Gedam, Deputy Commissioner of Police, Zone-IX, Mumbai, has filed a detailed Affidavit dated 1st December 2025. The statements made therein are accepted.

2) Learned Advocate for the Petitioners seeks time to take instructions as to whether the Petitioners are interested in settling the matter amicably with Respondent No.2.

2.1) At his request, stand over to 19th December 2025.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)