

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4085 OF 2023

Chandanmal Jasraj Parmar And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Darshit Jain i/by Ms. Divya Jain Adv for the Petitioner

Mr. Vinod Chate, APP For the State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RANJITSINHA
RAJA BHONSALE, JJ**

DATE : 19th December, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , S. O. to
20/01/2026 for Direction

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)