

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4085 OF 2023

Chandanmal Jasraj Parmar & Anr.

... Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Darshit Jain i/b Mrs. Divya Jain a/w Ms. Arushi Gandhi for the
Petitioners.

Mr. Y. M. Nakhwa, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , J.

DATED : 5th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P. C. :-

- 1) Respondent No.2 is present in the Court. The Affidavit dated 6th February 2026 affirmed by the Respondent No.2 is taken on record.
- 2) Learned A.P.P. states that, the Investigating Officer has identified the Respondent No.2/ informant.
- 3) Stand over to 11th February 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)