

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4085 OF 2023**

Chandanmal Jasraj Parmar And Anr.

... Petitioners

Vs.

State of Maharashtra And Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Darshit Jain a/w Ms. Arushi Gandhi I/b Divya Jain for the Petitioners.
Mr. Y. M. Nakhwa, APP for the Respondent-State.
Ms. Geet S. Thakkar present in person.

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , J.**DATED : 11th FEBRUARY, 2026.****P. C. :-**

1. Respondent No. 2 is present in person.
2. To ensure effective representation of Respondent No. 2, the Registry is directed to appoint an Advocate from the Panel of the Legal Aid Committee within period of two weeks from today.
3. Learned Advocate for the Petitioners is directed to provide a copy of the Petition, along with all Annexures and the consent affidavit, to the appointed Advocate.
4. Stand over to 4th March, 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)